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A001489534 MD RESHAD ALI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  8  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003051481 SAFIULLAH Male No  2 2 UR  1  457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744945 NAJIDUL  SHAIKH Male No  3 3 UR  2  449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003929759 AKMAL  AKHTAR Male No  4 4 UR  2  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003524653 DALIM  SK Male No  4 5 UR  1  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003304723 NASIRUDDIN  ALBANI Male No  4 6 UR  2  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003207897 MD  HASAN Male No  5 7 UR  5  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003211288 KOLIMUDDIN  SK Male No  6 8 UR  4  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003643087 MUSADDEQUR  RAHAMAN Male No  6 9 UR  2  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003188725 MST NASIRA KHATUN Female No  7  2 10 OBC-A  1  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750022 MST SUHANA AZMIN Female No  8 11 UR  2  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003808193 RASEL  AMIN Male No  9 12 UR  1  435.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003387615 MD MOTALLEB SK Male No  10 13 UR  2  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003218404 MD ASADUR RAHMAN Male No  11  3 14 OBC-A  1  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003303177 SABNAJ  PARVIN Female No  12 15 UR  2  421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733245 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  13 16 UR  1  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426067 MASUD  BISWAS Male No  14 17 UR  2  415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003138880 MUJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  15 18 UR  19  413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548741 MD JIYARUL ISLAM Male No  16 19 UR  1  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003501117 GOLAM  AHAMMAD Male No  16  4 20 OBC-A  3  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003180072 TUBA  KHATUN Female No  16  4 21 OBC-A  1  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003394433 SAHID  AFRIDI Male No  17 22 UR  1  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379416 ISLAHUDDIN Male No  17 23 UR  2  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366685 ADIL Male No  18 24 UR  2  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866428 DILNUR  KHATUN Female No  18 25 UR  1  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003349722 SAROAR  HOSSAIN Male No  19 26 UR  15  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A003483218 MANSUR ALI SK Male No  20 27 UR  2  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002953778 INJAMUL  HAQUE Male No  20 28 UR  6  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003320742 TANIYA  SULTANA Female No  21 29 UR  7  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003804603 AHMAD  HABIB Male No  22 30 UR  1  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427600 MD SOLAHUDDIN BISWAS Male No  22 31 UR  2  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003975861 REJAUL  KARIM Male No  23 32 UR  12  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003751695 ISMAIL  SK Male No  24 33 UR  3  393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003190401 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  25 34 UR  1  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003107099 MUSLEHUDDIN Male No  25  5 35 OBC-A  1  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003995772 SUHAIL Male No  26 36 UR  2  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003884670 DULARI  KHATUN Female No  26  6 37 OBC-A  1  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003181443 MARJAN  SAMEEN Male No  27 38 UR  1  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003259265 BANI  ISRAIL Male No  27 39 UR  1  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003862234 DAUD EBRAHIM SK Male No  28 40 UR  2  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478625 WASIM  SK Male No  29 41 UR  4  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571732 MAHAFUJ  ALAM Male No  30 42 UR  1  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744617 OMAR  FARUK Male No  31  7 43 OBC-A  2  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003106709 YEAROF  ALI Male No  32 44 UR  1  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003422729 HAFIJUR  RAHAMAN Male No  32 45 UR  1  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003635985 DELWAR  HOSSAIN Male No  33 46 UR  2  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003247590 SAIMUDDIN  SK Male No  33 47 UR  1  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900251 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  34 48 UR  6  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003737614 HABIBULLA  SK Male No  35 49 UR  2  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714200 EBRAHIM  SK Male No  36 50 UR  5  378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381980 MASIDUL  SK Male No  36  8 51 OBC-A  1  378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003519264 MAHAMMAD  ALI Male No  37 52 UR  3  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002269291 ANJARUL  SK Male No  38 53 UR  3  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734093 UMMAR FARUK MANDAL Male No  39 54 UR  2  373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003102527 MOFIJUR RAHAMAN KHAN Male No  40 55 UR  3  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003462030 MOHAMMAD  KAIF Male No  40 56 UR  1  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687935 AKTAR HOSSAIN Male No  40  9 57 OBC-A  4  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003989060 ABDUS SHAHID 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  41 58 UR  1  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003208366 SK SAAD ALAM Male No  41 59 UR  5  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169569 ASADUJJAMAN Male No  42 60 UR  1  367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923333 FARHAD  SK Male No  43 61 UR  2  364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003111309 MAHABUB  ALAM Male No  44 62 UR  1  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003661573 SHAHRUKH  AHAMED Male No  45  10 63 OBC-A  2  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003420640 DILRUBA  KHATUN Female No  46  11 64 OBC-A  1  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321592 MATIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  47 65 UR  1  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003228592 MANIRUL  ISLAM Male No  47 66 UR  1  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003520523 MAHAMMAD  HASIBULLAH Male No  48 67 UR  10  357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003656478 ABDUL KHABIR SK Male No  49 68 UR  2  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625881 MD EYAKUB MALLICK Male No  50 69 UR  3  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003207898 MD ISHAQUE ALI Male No  51 70 UR  1  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003108013 AKIB  JAVED Male No  51  12 71 OBC-A  1  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003872851 UMME  JAMILA Female No  52 72 UR  1  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003874622 INJAMUL  SK Male No  53 73 UR  1  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706732 SAHA ALOM SAIKH Male No  53 74 UR  1  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003040097 SK SAHIDUL MONDAL Male No  53  13 75 OBC-A  4  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003351831 HASINA  KHATUN Female No  54  14 76 OBC-A  4  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003765617 MIZANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  54  14 77 OBC-A  1  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003217056 MUHAMMAD  WALIULLAH Male No  55 78 UR  3  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002994937 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  55 79 UR  11  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003896623 ISMAIL  MONDAL Male No  56 80 UR  4  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003916296 EID  MAHAMMAD Male No  57 81 UR  1  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003404515 OSMAN  GONI Male No  57  15 82 OBC-A  1  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003432579 MEHERUN  NESHA Female No  57  15 83 OBC-A  1  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003976557 ABDUL  AJIJ Male No  58 84 UR  6  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003714826 SAROWAR  HOSSAIN Male No  58  16 85 OBC-A  5  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003829879 TAHID  ALI Male No  59 86 UR  1  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002979255 ABDUL  HADI Male No  59 87 UR  2  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003565347 NAFISA  SULTANA Female No  59 88 UR  1  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003009604 MD JUNAID HUSSAIN Male No  60 89 UR  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003480484 MOHAMMAD  MUSTAFA Male No  60 90 UR  4  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003399295 NIJAMUDDIN  SK Male No  60 91 UR  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002305434 MOKADDES  SK Male No  60 92 UR  4  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003958239 NURAIN  ISLAM Male No  60 93 UR  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760745 GOLAM  SARWAR Male No  60 94 UR  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571696 OLIUL  HASSAN Male No  60  17 95 OBC-A  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854923 HASEN  ALI Male No  61 96 UR  9  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003845606 MD FARIKUL ISLAM Male No  61  18 97 OBC-A  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003263692 SAHANAJ  PARVIN Female No  61  18 98 OBC-A  20  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003803368 KOBIRUL  ISLAM Male No  62 99 UR  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002956754 RAHIDUL  SK Male No  62 100 UR  5  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002959272 SABIR  SK Male No  63 101 UR  6  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003832789 RUBEL  SK Male No  64 102 UR  1  333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609219 INJAMAMUL  HOQUE Male No  65 103 UR  1  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003844560 SURAJ  ALI Male No  66 104 UR  4  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003671485 SADIKUL  SK Male No  67  1 105 OBC-B  5  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481223 ABDUL  HANNAN Male No  68 106 UR  1  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003177927 JAYNAB  KHATUN Female No  68  19 107 OBC-A  1  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570916 ISMAIL  SK Male No  69 108 UR  1  326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003670755 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  69 109 UR  1  326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607893 YASIN  SHAIKH Male No  70 110 UR  1  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837526 NIJAMUDDIN  SK Male No  70 111 UR  1  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003613211 JAIDUL  MOLLA Male No  70  20 112 OBC-A  13  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003433031 SARBIN  KHATUN Female No  71 113 UR  1  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003529088 SAMAD  SK Male No  71 114 UR  1  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706816 MAHANDI  KHATUN Female No  71 115 UR  4  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426225 MD MIRNISAR ALI Male No  72 116 UR  4  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654723 SHIULI  PARVIN Female No  72  21 117 OBC-A  7  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003765406 ALFAJUR  SK Male No  73 118 UR  1  322.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003784449 MST MANSURA KHATUN Female No  74 119 UR  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580722 MINSARUL  SK Male No  74 120 UR  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003923907 ALI  MURTAJA Male No  74  22 121 OBC-A  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323508 ABDUL  RAKIB Male No  75 122 UR  1  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002968602 SK RAMZAN ALI Male No  76  23 123 OBC-A  3  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003573944 ABUSALEM  SK Male No  77  24 124 OBC-A  1  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003788424 ABU  HAYAT Male No  78 125 UR  8  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649322 GOLAM MOSTOFA Male No  79  25 126 OBC-A  7  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063385 KHALIDA  KHATUN Female No  79  25 127 OBC-A  1  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736746 MD MUSTAFIJUR 

RAHAMAN

Male No  80 128 UR  1  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002981223 ALAMGIR  MONDAL Male No  80 129 UR  1  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003920720 MIR MAHAMMAD SAAD Male No  80 130 UR  3  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002503979 KAIMUDDIN  SK Male No  81 131 UR  1  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003202976 RAJIYA  SULTANA Female No  81 132 UR  4  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003931148 HASIM  GAIN Male No  82 133 UR  5  310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003438494 TAREK  AKTAR Male No  83 134 UR  4  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768749 SAIDUL  SK Male No  84 135 UR  1  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520511 MIJAN  SK Male No  84 136 UR  1  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473918 SAKIMUDDIN  SK Male No  85 137 UR  1  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003268005 ABDUR RAHIM SK Male No  85 138 UR  1  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245782 ASIK  IKBAL Male No  85  26 139 OBC-A  4  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003969571 RABIUL  SK Male No  86 140 UR  2  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003775829 SUMAIYA  SULTANA Female No  86 141 UR  4  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003943790 MASUD  HASAN Male No  87 142 UR  1  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478772 MARUFBILLA  SK Male No  87 143 UR  1  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Lalgola College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 12/07/2024 12:01.14

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Arabic

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002311155 TOUFIK REJA KHAN Male No  87 144 UR  1  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970609 MOHAMMAD  ALI Male No  88 145 UR  1  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003770348 OBAIDUR  RAHMAN Male No  88 146 UR  1  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601891 SUKBOR  SAIKH Male No  88 147 UR  1  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003617760 MST ARJIMA KHATUN Female No  88  27 148 OBC-A  4  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002993503 GOLAM NABI AZAD Male No  89 149 UR  1  299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410552 SAMIRUL  ISLAM Male No  90 150 UR  1  298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003841000 YUSOF  SK Male No  90 151 UR  1  298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905398 NURUZZAMAN  SK Male No  91 152 UR  6  297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003288100 SAIRUDDIN  SK Male No  92 153 UR  1  296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003971936 SABIR  HOSSAIN Male No  93 154 UR  3  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619619 MUSTAKIM  SK Male No  93 155 UR  1  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847258 RUBEL  RANA Male No  94 156 UR  1  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000469336 KULSON  KHATUN Female No  94 157 UR  1  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003985415 SAIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  94  28 158 OBC-A  1  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541570 NABAB  SHARIF Male No  95 159 UR  3  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236283 RUHUL  AMIN Male No  95 160 UR  1  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003899050 MST UMME KULSON Female No  95 161 UR  1  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003504556 JURAIS  SK Male No  95  29 162 OBC-A  4  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003366277 ABDUS  SALAM Male No  96  30 163 OBC-A  1  290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003455238 SORIFA  AKTAR Female No  97 164 UR  2  289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003685178 ABDULLAHIL  KAFI Male No  98 165 UR  1  288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003417339 BEAUTY  KHATUN Female No  98 166 UR  2  288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003622679 ABDULLAH  SK Male No  99 167 UR  1  287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003450175 MD  ASIM Male No  99 168 UR  1  287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003403438 JAKIR  HOSSAIN Male No  100 169 UR  1  286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002747576 JASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  100  2 170 OBC-B  1  286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335952 RAHAMATULLAH Male No  101 171 UR  1  285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204815 MD TOFIK HASSAN Male No  101 172 UR  1  285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001397077 KAJIBUL  SK Male No  102 173 UR  1  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003249318 ABDUL BARI SK Male No  102 174 UR  2  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003934581 NASIRUDDIN Male No  102 175 UR  1  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003457157 KABATULLA Male No  103 176 UR  1  283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003418533 SAMIMA  AKTAR Female No  103 177 UR  2  283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436239 SAHANAZ  KHATUN Female No  103  31 178 OBC-A  1  283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733857 ENDADUL  MONDAL Male No  104 179 UR  1  281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890434 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  104 180 UR  1  281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003629980 HAMID  SK Male No  105 181 UR  1  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004009573 MD  BURHANUDDIN Male No  105 182 UR  5  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003420511 TUNJERA  KHATUN Female No  105 183 UR  2  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914597 NUR  HOSSAIN Male No  105  32 184 OBC-A  3  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003124322 AMIT  HASAN Male No  106 185 UR  1  279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003291103 MASUD  ALI Male No  106  33 186 OBC-A  1  279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003953870 SAKIR  ALI Male No  107 187 UR  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515109 ASHA  KHATUN Male No  107  34 188 OBC-A  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718034 BARSHA  KHATUN Female No  108 189 UR  2  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003849890 RANJANA  KHATUN Female No  109  35 190 OBC-A  4  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003385471 NUR  MUSKAN Male No  109  35 191 OBC-A  24  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003515580 MD MUJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  110 192 UR  3  275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003717359 RAFIK  HOSSAIN Male No  110  36 193 OBC-A  5  275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003881388 MANJURA  KHATUN Female No  111 194 UR  1  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293779 AHAD  SK Male No  112 195 UR  5  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Lalgola College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 12/07/2024 12:01.14

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Arabic

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  
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A003532042 MD RABIUL ISLAM Male No  112 196 UR  1  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003207833 MAHAMUDA  KHATUN Female No  112 197 UR  10  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003891571 ALAUDDIN Male No  113 198 UR  1  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003294540 MANIKA  KHATUN Female No  114 199 UR  3  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576833 ABDUL  MUTALIB Male No  114  37 200 OBC-A  1  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301655 JAIDUL  HAQUE Male No  115  38 201 OBC-A  3  268.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003687551 SAMSER  ALI Male No  116 202 UR  8  267.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268544 JAYNAL  ABEDIN Male No  116 203 UR  7  267.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003268675 HAMIM  AKTAR Male No  117 204 UR  6  266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003432265 SAYEL  SK Male No  118  1 205 SC  3  265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003913564 AHAMMADULLA Male No  119 206 UR  1  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003849160 MD HAMMADURRAHIM SK Male No  119 207 UR  11  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003751131 GOLAM  SARWAR Male No  120 208 UR  7  262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003137331 NIHATUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  121 209 UR  9  261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003742755 ASMA  KHATUN Female No  121  39 210 OBC-A  9  261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720962 NADEEM  AHMAD Male No  122 211 UR  7  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003557346 YASIN  SK Male No  123 212 UR  1  258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003915621 MD  SIDDIKULLAH Male No  123 213 UR  1  258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003831490 SK RAWSAN ALI Male No  123 214 UR  1  258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003482372 ESKANDAR  BADSHA Male No  124 215 UR  3  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198378 MURSED  ALI Male No  124  40 216 OBC-A  1  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003560487 YACHIN  MONDAL Male No  124  40 217 OBC-A  1  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318216 SAJARUL  SK Male No  125 218 UR  1  255.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696076 SUMI  KHATUN Female No  125 219 UR  1  255.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003574209 MD MAHUBUL SK Male No  126 220 UR  2  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003985575 NUR ELAHI MONDAL Male No  126 221 UR  2  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003904476 UMME  NAJRIN Female No  126  41 222 OBC-A  1  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003779343 MD JAKARIYA HOSSAIN Male No  127 223 UR  2  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003044049 MUSKUR  SK Male No  127 224 UR  1  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868761 ABDUL  KHABIR Male No  127 225 UR  1  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003133701 SAKIL  ANSARI Male No  127  42 226 OBC-A  1  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149556 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  128 227 UR  3  252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225431 SUFIYA  SULTANA Female No  128 228 UR  2  252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003425014 SENAUL  SEKH Male No  129 229 UR  7  250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003581355 SAMIM  SK Male No  130 230 UR  1  249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003646920 ASHIK  IKBAL Male No  131 231 UR  1  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003442306 AJIMUN  NESHA Female No  131  43 232 OBC-A  2  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003551857 RUPALI  KHATUN Female No  132 233 UR  4  246.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003525636 MONIRUL  SK Male No  133 234 UR  1  245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003103697 WASIM RANA TARAFDAR Male No  134 235 UR  4  244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003990847 MOHIBUL  SK Male No  134 236 UR  2  244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003768037 MIJANUR  SEIKH Male No  134 237 UR  2  244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790836 MOTIBUR  RAHAMAN Male No  135 238 UR  5  242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003668981 URMI  KHATUN Female No  135 239 UR  2  242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003920321 AYUB  ALI Male No  135 240 UR  2  242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437837 AJMIRA  KHATUN Female No  136 241 UR  1  241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264789 MD AMIR SOHEL Male No  136 242 UR  3  241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405457 EKBAL  HOSSAIN Male Yes  137 243 UR  1  240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003794532 MD KHABIRUL ISLAM Male No  138 244 UR  4  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494355 NAFISA  YEASMIN Female No  139 245 UR  5  236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099069 SALIMA  KHATUN Female No  139  44 246 OBC-A  4  236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020840 RABIUL  ISLAM Male No  140 247 UR  2  235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000507342 MST MOMINA KHATUN Female No  141  45 248 OBC-A  1  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300273 MD ANSARUL HASSAN Male No  142 249 UR  2  232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964493 MEHEBUB  ANSARI Male No  142 250 UR  3  232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003441221 RAJU  SK Male No  143  46 251 OBC-A  3  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003953268 HABIBUR  RAHAMAN Male No  144 252 UR  5  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616726 GOLAM  MASUD Male No  145 253 UR  3  227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003250139 MST YEASMIN KHATUN Female No  146  47 254 OBC-A  6  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003730681 ASGAR  SEKH Male No  147 255 UR  2  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998676 ALIP  HAQUE Male No  147 256 UR  10  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003082259 DAYAR  MADINA Male No  148 257 UR  1  222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302630 MST BILKISH KHATUN Female No  149 258 UR  1  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116978 MOBIDUL ISLAM ANSARI Male No  150 259 UR  1  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407859 MASUD  SK Male No  151 260 UR  2  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A003800894 AFJAL  HOSSAIN Male No  152 261 UR  4  217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339218 AMIRUL  HASSAN Male No  152  48 262 OBC-A  6  217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001489534 MD RESHAD ALI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  8  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003188725 MST NASIRA KHATUN Female No  7  2 2 OBC-A  1  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003218404 MD ASADUR RAHMAN Male No  11  3 3 OBC-A  1  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003501117 GOLAM  AHAMMAD Male No  16  4 4 OBC-A  3  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003180072 TUBA  KHATUN Female No  16  4 5 OBC-A  1  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003107099 MUSLEHUDDIN Male No  25  5 6 OBC-A  1  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003884670 DULARI  KHATUN Female No  26  6 7 OBC-A  1  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744617 OMAR  FARUK Male No  31  7 8 OBC-A  2  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381980 MASIDUL  SK Male No  36  8 9 OBC-A  1  378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687935 AKTAR HOSSAIN Male No  40  9 10 OBC-A  4  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003661573 SHAHRUKH  AHAMED Male No  45  10 11 OBC-A  2  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003420640 DILRUBA  KHATUN Female No  46  11 12 OBC-A  1  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003108013 AKIB  JAVED Male No  51  12 13 OBC-A  1  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .
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A003040097 SK SAHIDUL MONDAL Male No  53  13 14 OBC-A  4  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003351831 HASINA  KHATUN Female No  54  14 15 OBC-A  4  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003765617 MIZANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  54  14 16 OBC-A  1  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003404515 OSMAN  GONI Male No  57  15 17 OBC-A  1  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003432579 MEHERUN  NESHA Female No  57  15 18 OBC-A  1  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003714826 SAROWAR  HOSSAIN Male No  58  16 19 OBC-A  5  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571696 OLIUL  HASSAN Male No  60  17 20 OBC-A  1  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003845606 MD FARIKUL ISLAM Male No  61  18 21 OBC-A  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003263692 SAHANAJ  PARVIN Female No  61  18 22 OBC-A  20  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003177927 JAYNAB  KHATUN Female No  68  19 23 OBC-A  1  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003613211 JAIDUL  MOLLA Male No  70  20 24 OBC-A  13  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654723 SHIULI  PARVIN Female No  72  21 25 OBC-A  7  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003923907 ALI  MURTAJA Male No  74  22 26 OBC-A  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A
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A002968602 SK RAMZAN ALI Male No  76  23 27 OBC-A  3  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003573944 ABUSALEM  SK Male No  77  24 28 OBC-A  1  317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649322 GOLAM MOSTOFA Male No  79  25 29 OBC-A  7  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063385 KHALIDA  KHATUN Female No  79  25 30 OBC-A  1  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245782 ASIK  IKBAL Male No  85  26 31 OBC-A  4  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003617760 MST ARJIMA KHATUN Female No  88  27 32 OBC-A  4  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003985415 SAIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  94  28 33 OBC-A  1  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003504556 JURAIS  SK Male No  95  29 34 OBC-A  4  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003366277 ABDUS  SALAM Male No  96  30 35 OBC-A  1  290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436239 SAHANAZ  KHATUN Female No  103  31 36 OBC-A  1  283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914597 NUR  HOSSAIN Male No  105  32 37 OBC-A  3  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003291103 MASUD  ALI Male No  106  33 38 OBC-A  1  279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515109 ASHA  KHATUN Male No  107  34 39 OBC-A  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .
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A003849890 RANJANA  KHATUN Female No  109  35 40 OBC-A  4  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003385471 NUR  MUSKAN Male No  109  35 41 OBC-A  24  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003717359 RAFIK  HOSSAIN Male No  110  36 42 OBC-A  5  275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576833 ABDUL  MUTALIB Male No  114  37 43 OBC-A  1  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301655 JAIDUL  HAQUE Male No  115  38 44 OBC-A  3  268.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003742755 ASMA  KHATUN Female No  121  39 45 OBC-A  9  261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198378 MURSED  ALI Male No  124  40 46 OBC-A  1  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003560487 YACHIN  MONDAL Male No  124  40 47 OBC-A  1  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003904476 UMME  NAJRIN Female No  126  41 48 OBC-A  1  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003133701 SAKIL  ANSARI Male No  127  42 49 OBC-A  1  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003442306 AJIMUN  NESHA Female No  131  43 50 OBC-A  2  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099069 SALIMA  KHATUN Female No  139  44 51 OBC-A  4  236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507342 MST MOMINA KHATUN Female No  141  45 52 OBC-A  1  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .
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A003441221 RAJU  SK Male No  143  46 53 OBC-A  3  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003250139 MST YEASMIN KHATUN Female No  146  47 54 OBC-A  6  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339218 AMIRUL  HASSAN Male No  152  48 55 OBC-A  6  217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  
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A003671485 SADIKUL  SK Male No  67  1 1 OBC-B  5  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747576 JASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  100  2 2 OBC-B  1  286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Arabic [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Arabic)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 
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[10+2 Exam] .
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A003432265 SAYEL  SK Male No  118  1 1 SC  3  265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


